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NTS

PROJECT TEAM

11. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL DO CUTTING, PATCHING,

REPAIRING AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM ALL OF THE
WORK INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, AND ALL OTHER
WORK THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE

OB IN EACH PRIME CONTRACT.

12. ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES, FORMS AND METHODS OF

CONSTRUCTION AND SERVICE EQUIPMENT SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF
SAVANNAH AND THE 2006 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

13. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH

THAT OF THE OTHER CONTRACTORS AND
SUPPLIERS.

14. DUCTS, PIPES AND CONDUITS PASSING THROUGH RATED

CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE SPACES NOT

EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH PACKED WITH MINERAL WOOL AND
CLOSED OFF WITH CLOSE FITTING METAL

ESCUTCHEONS. AGGREGATE AREA OF SUCH OPENINGS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 SQUARE INCHES IN ANY 100 SQ. FT.
OF WALL OR FLOOR AREA UNLESS PROTECTED BY RATED
SELF-CLOSING DEVICES.

14. CONCEALED SPACES WITHIN PARTITIONS, WALLS, FLOORS,

ROOFS, STAIRS, FURRING, PIPE SPACES,

COLUMN ENCLOSURES, ETC., SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED
(EXCEPT WHERE CONCEALED SPACE IS SPRINKLERED)
NON-COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL THAT CAN BE SHAPED,
FITTED AND PERMANENTLY SECURED IN POSITION.
FIRE SEAL SHALL MATCH RATING OF WALL.

15. CONDUITS IN FIRE-RELATED PARTITIONS SHALL NOT

EXCEED 3/4 INCH DIAMETER. OUTLETS IN SUCH
PARTITIONS SHALL BE BACKED UP WITH APPROVED
MATERIALS MEETING U.L. REQUIREMENTS.

16. PENETRATION OF OPENINGS IN WALLS, PARTITIONS OR

FLOORS, FOR PIPE SLEEVES, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, TOILET

ACCESSORIES, ELECTRIC DEVICES, ETC., SHALL BE PLACED,

SEALED, LINED OR OTHERWISE ISOLATED TO MAINTAIN THE
REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING.

17. 1T IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE EXISTING BUILDING MAY

CONTAIN ASBESTOS OR HAZARDOUS OR OTHER TOXIC
MATERIAL. THE ARCHITECTS SERVICES DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY SERVICES RELATED TO ASBESTOS OR HAZARDOUS OR
OTHER TOXIC MATERIAL. IN THE EVENT ANY PARTY
ENCOUNTERS SUSPECTED ASBESTOS OR HAZARDOUS OR
OTHER TOXIC MATERIAL AT THE JOB SITE, OR SHOULD IT
BECOME KNOWN IN ANY WAY THAT SUCH MATERIALS MAY
BE PRESENT AT THE JOB SITE OR ANY ADJACENT AREAS
THAT MAY AFFECT THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK, THE
OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING. THE ARCHITECT MAY, AT HIS
OPTION AND WITHOUT LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR
ANY OTHER DAMAGES, SUSPEND SERVICES UNTIL THE
OWNER RETAINS APPROPRIATE SPECIALIST CONSULTANTS
OR CONTRACTORS TO IDENTIFY, ABATE AND/OR REMOVE
ASBESTOS, HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC MATERIALS AND
WARRANT THE JOB SITE IS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

NTS

GENERAL NOTES

Your Pie
Savannah

Mr. Paul Childers
Savannah Pizza Pie Co.
PO Box 13826
Savannah, GA 31416
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Revisions
No Date Description
COVER SHEET
CODE DATA &
GENERAL NOTES
Scale AS NOTED
Date July 30, 2010
Project No. 0927.00
Drawing No.
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GENERAL 3 - ~ ® OWNER:
2 z z z
o | O o o
A. Property Address: 102 Bryan Street 5 g %) %) %)
i 4
Savannah, Georgia 31401 SHEET LABEL 5 (12 E 5 5
O o o o o
B. Property PIN 2-0004-13-009
G000 COVER, CODE ANALYSIS AND GENERAL INFORMATION ®
C. TotalG Project Area: 1,856sf
ol ross Froject Area ® G001 ADA DIAGRAMS AND NOTES ®
D. Building Height in Stories: 6 Story (Project area includes 1 Floor) LS100 LIFE SAFETY PLAN e ARCHITECT:
A. Applicable Codes (with Georgia Amendments): A100 FLOOR PLAN ®
2006 International Building Code (IBC with 2000 Georgia Amendments) A101 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ®
2000 Life Safety Code (LSC) - NFPA 101
2006 International Mechanical Code A400 ENLARGED KITCHEN PLAN ®
2006 International Plumbing Code A401 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE ®
2006 National Electrical Code
2006 International Fire Code A500 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS )
Accessibility Code
MOO01 HVAC SCHEDULES ®
B. Occupancy Classification: New Group A2 - Assembly (IBC 303.1) MO002 HVAC SPECIFICATIONS °
D. Construction Type:
Type Il B - (IBC Section 602) Sprinkled, Unprotected - (EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN SPRINKLED) M101 HVAC FLOOR PLAN ®
-All materials shall comply with IBC Section 603 M201 GREASE HOOD DETAIL DRAWINGS ®
E. Height and Area Limitations (IBC Table 503) M202 GREASE HOOD DETAIL DRAWINGS e
Group A-2 - Maximum # of Stories: 2 Story Actual # of Stories: 1 (Complies)
Allowable Area: 9,5600SF per floor Actual Area = 1,856SF Gross Area (Complies) M203 GREASE HOOD DETAIL DRAWINGS ® H13
F. Construction protection M204 GREASE HOOD DETAIL DRAWINGS ®
- g'&ig&?ﬁﬁz&f Building Elements (C')Brff);ib,feﬁﬁ&d. 0 hours Provided M205 GREASE HOOD DETAIL DRAWINGS ® 1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
. . S . 2 INTERNATIONAL BUILDIN DE, 2 LIFE SAFETY
Bearing Walls - Exterior: 0 hours Required; 0 hours Provided M206 GREASE HOOD DETAIL DRAWINGS ) C(S)SE CITY OF gAVANNL;\H CI—?A'CI':SAM’CS(BJONTY HEALTH
Bearing Wallls - Interior: 0 hours Required; 0 hours Provided ’ ’
Non-Bearing Walls: 0 hours Required; 0 hours Provided EO001 LEGEND, FIXTURE SCHEDULE AND GENERAL NOTES ® gECPSﬁTE'\I'AIEOI\II\ITS (iJr'II:?I(_IC')I'\F{ ig\ﬁgxhﬁH;égigév;J%ELﬂD THE
Floor/Ceiling construction: 0 hours Required; 0 hours Provided E101 LIGHTING PLAN ® BEST TRADE Pi?ACTICES
Roof/Ceiling construction: 0 hours Required; 0 hours Provided ’
6. Occupancy Load (LSC 7.3.1.2) - First Floor E201 POWER PLAN, ONE LINE AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE ® 2. BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FILE
P001 PLUMBING LEGEND AND SCHEDULES PY ALL REQUIRED CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE WITH THE
Assembly (less concentrated) 1,056SF/15 70.4 Persons DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS, OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED
Kitchen 6B5SF/100 6.9 Persons P101 PLUMBING SANITARY PLAN @ PERMITS, AND PAY ALL FEES REQUIRED BY THE GITY OF
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS
Total People: 1,856 SF 78.4 P Max.
otalreople ersons Max P103 PLUMBING PLAN ® IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK, AND SHALL
H. Means of Egress NTS REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND
1. Egress Capacity for Level Components and Ramps (LSC Table 7.3.3.1):  78.4 people x.2"/person = 15.7" req; 170" min. provided FO7 DRAWING INDEX FIELD CONDITIONS TO THE ARCHITECT.
Main Entrance (LSC 13.2.3.3): 78.4 People x .2 = 15.7"/ 2 = 7.85" req; 68" Provided
4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD/STRUCTURE FOR
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS
2. Egress Capacity for Stairs (LSC 7.2.2.1): NA OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. Doors (LSC 7.2.1.2.3): Required = 32"; Provided = 34" Min provided at all exits 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS OR DETAILS.
ONLY WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE
4. Corridors (LSC 7.3.4.1): Required = 36"; Provided = 44" USED.
5. Number of Exits per Floor (LSC 12.2.4): Required = 2; Provided = 3 6. MINOR DETAILS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT
NECESSARY FOR PROPER CONSTRUCTION OF
6. Travel Distance to Exits (LSC 12.2.6): Required = 150'-0"; Provided; 48'-0" ANY PART OF THE WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED AS IF THEY
WERE INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS.
7. Common Path of Travel (LSC 12.2.5.1): Required = 75'-0"; Provided = 33'-6"
PROCEDURES WITH REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL
J. Marking Means of Egress: Means of egress shall have signs in accordance with (LSC 7.10.1.2) AUTHORITIES.
in all buildings requiring more then one exit.
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
K. Interior Finishes (LSC 12.3.3) PROTECTION OF ALL CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS
WITHIN THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREA. THE
1. Wall and Ceiling Finish: Required = Class A, B, or C; Provided Class A CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN AND INSTALL ADEQUATE
SHORING AND BRACING FOR ALL STRUCTURAL OR REMOVAL
2. Floor Finish: No Requirement TASKS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURIES CAUSED BY
L. Detection, Alarm and Communication: Fire alarm is not required (LSC 12.3.4.1) OR DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK.
M. Emergency Lighting Emergency lighting shall be provided in accordance with (LSC 7.9) 9. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY OUT HIS OWN WORK, AND
SHALL PROVIDE ALL DIMENSIONS REQUIRED
N. Extinguishment Requirements: Fire extinguishers will be provided in accordance with (LSC 9.7.4.1) NTS FOR OTHER CONTRACTORS (PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL,
BO7 LOCATION MAP MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION).
O. Minimum Number of Required Plumbing Fixtures (IBC Section 29.01):
1. Water Closets - 1 per 75 men and women = 2 required, 2 provided 10. PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED
2. Lavatories - 1 per 200 men and women = 1 required, 2 provided THE PROJECT INCLUDES INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO AN EXISTING SHELL SPACE FOR A RESTAURANT BY PERSONS LICENSED IN THEIR TRADES,
3. Service Sink - 1 required, 1 provided ASSEMBLY USE. ALL EXISTING FIRE RATED PARTITIONS ARE TO REMAIN. WHO SHALL ARRANGE FOR AND OBTAIN INSPECTIONS AND
REQUIRED SIGN-OFFS.
P. Commercial Kitchen Equipment: All cooking equipment shall be in accordance with (NFPA 96). All ventilating
or heat producing equipment shall be in accordance with NFPA 91.
NTS NTS
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36min
GENERAL A.D.A NOTES: 85 3Bmin 32min | | 32min
18 |18mi o w15 ] w75 80 mi 68 min
455 455 18 |18min 2030 1730 Pull Side X Push Side
1. ALL PROPOSED WORK TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF ADA FOR —— 455 455 [ _
HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY. | =7 | , | |I ' =
Lo | [T <l
1. CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND @ | o | L E / 18min 24 oreferred ol&] | |
SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST, AS PER e S ©|8 D((:)‘I _ / _— =
RS 4-6, 4.25.4. ©|ole £ ' = etai | < :
| 5 %:Ileqr : I‘° © «E S <f:||ear : Q]/ Iﬂ:l‘ - Y N |_|
2. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES TO BE PROVIDED BETWEEN FACILITIES ON THE GROUND FLOOR, spdce - o= [ space ' ~(b) _
PROVIDING A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES OF WIDTH ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AS = | / Hinged Door associates
PER RS 4-6, 4.3.1 AND A MINIMUM OF 32 INCHES OF WIDTH AT DOORWAYS, AS PER RS <~ | I _ ' architects
4-6,4.13.5. J ) 32min 36 min NOTE: X = 12 in (305 mm) if door
' 122)’“'" ] 12280’“'" 815 915 has both a closer and a catch
4.2 SPACE ALLOWANCES AND REACH RANGES pocele f——— S S (b) (a)
_— . 1 I
a. ACLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30"x 48" SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FORWARD AND Fig 28 Mini Di 5 t Flevator C Front Approaches — Swinging Door
PARALLEL APPROACHES SEE FIG. 4. Clear Floor Space at Water Closets () inimum  VIMensions of Lievator Lars
b. 60" DIAMETER SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR WHEELCHAIR TURNING SEE FIG. 3. Sliding Door £ Sda 102 East Liberty Street, No.108
< (e Pull Side min Push Side S :
NI 41‘ avannah, Georgia 31401
1370
4.8 RAMPS — T 912.349.5116
E— ?;rgin 90 F 912.349.5119
a. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RAMP IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 1:12 THE toilet 49 min 12 815 |
MAXIMUM RISE OF ANY SLOPE paper—\ww 39 min www.lyncharch.com
SHALL BE 30" e 4 -lmﬂﬂP L 815 £ 3/4
b. THE CLEAR WIDTH (BETWEEN HANDRAILS) SHALL BE 36" ole ] 20 3 ol diometer
c. LANDINGS LOCATED AT THE BOTTOM AND TOP OF EACH RUN SHALL BE AT LEAST AS W Z (d) () R NOTE: X = 36 in (915 mm) minimum
WIDE AS THE WIDEST Blg |8 < Folding Door Maximum Doorway Depth g +— 70 80 — if Y =60 in (1525 mm); x = 42 in
PART OF THE RAMP AND THE LENGTH SHALL BE 60" CLEAR. 7 A g _| 5o 60 | e 4 % — 1065 mm) if Y = 54 in (1370 mm .Y = 48 .
d. DIRECTION CHANGES AT LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SIZE OF 60"x 60". ’ g Fig 24 , ’% o o ( ) ( ) NOTE: Y = 48 in (1220 mm) minimurm
g main entry [51 O 20 50 50 if door has both a closer and a catch
e. IF ADOORWAY IS LOCATED AT A LANDING, THEN THE AREA IN FRONT OF THE (a) (b) cl D Width and Depth foan_enty
DOORWAY SHALL COMPLY Back Wall Side Wall car boorway Wi and LUep soor dosed 1= © BO ©9 29 5 (b)
WITH 4.13.6. Fig 29 door open— 0 5 Ny O . éﬁ Hinge Side Approaches — Swinging Door
emergency £ <
4.6.5 HANDRAILS Grab Bars at Water Closets alarm 2 O ®0 el
= :{gergencyg ::Zﬂg%ré :ZTGT;EZII. Pull Side 24min 24 min Push Side .
a. PROVIDE HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES OF RAMP SEGMENTS. ’ but the X s net ' o Your Pie
b. THE CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND THE WALL SHALL BE 1-1/2". 4 mox || 32min | 36 min (@) (b)
c. THE GRIPPING SURFACE SHALL BE 1-1/4" OR 1-1/2" DIAMETER. 0 |[ 81 altemate EE f a S h
d. THE TOP OF THE GRIPPING SURFACE SHALL BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 30" AND 34" p— __ door location - Panel Detail Control Height avanna
ABOVE THE RAMP SURFACE. | _:_':,Ti | ol
I E g|o — |
N [ <2 £ I [ R .
M& =1 S8 El8 12 min 36 min 12 min . - Mr. Paul Childers
4.13 DOORS | L £l QR gl NOTE: Y = 54 in (1370 mm) minimum . :
| B2 ~ | if door has a closer ggvgnna,]h:iglzzsza FiE e
a. DOORWAYS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32" WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 -1 \ | gear .Y = 48 e (24
ol NOTE: Y = 48 in (1220 mm) minimum - S
DEGREES MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP. FOR | 2 —t 0 i door has a closer avannah, GA 314
CLEARWAY WIDTH AND DEPTH SEE FIG. 24. " I
b. FOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS SEE FIG. 25. | == Zla == (c)
| - Latch Side Approaches — Swinging Door
56 _min | w.wall mounted w.
4.15 DRINKING FOUNTAINS | vl moumed we T g B . Sémin
+ - 1420 - - 59 min | w.fir mounted w.c é 9 M 1370
a. THE SPOUT HEIGHT SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR. 04‘)2"&2"'05:{; 2 min i mounted Wi 1500 3| - S < ST T T
other approaches 1500 E 0 og : | | c\El ]
min M (& 4 L < (& <2 | |
4.16 WATERCLOSETS (a) Sondond St(Tl_1) o 60 min @ | | |
a. THE HEIGHT OF WATERCLOSETS SHALL BE 17" TO 19" ABOVE THE FLOOR TO THE TOP Standard Stall andard Stall (end of row) ! 1525 . .
OF THE TOILET SEAT. (a) (b) Alternate Locations of Panel Alternate Locations of Panel (d) (e)
FOR HEIGHTS AND CONFIGURATIONS OF GRAB BARS SEE FIG. 29 AND FOR STALLS SEE 60 in (1525 mm) Diameter Spac T—Shaped Space for 180° Turns with Center Opening Door with Side Opening Door - - -
FIG. 30 : | S4mn| |12 max in mm) Liametér opace P p Front Approoch-— Sliding Doors Slide Side Approagh — Sliding Doors
s N ES and Folding Doors and Folding Doors
i 36mi : .
4.19 LAVATORIES AND SINKS : £ £ a5 Fig 3 g < 24min
N|e wlg JE: Wheelchair Turning Space Car Controls 510
a. LAVATORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH A CLEARANCE OF 29" FROM THE FLOOR TO | 5 = ° T T
THE BOTTOM OF THE - £,
APRON. KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE TO COMPLY WITH FIG. 31. N M{_- ola I |
b. SINKS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE COUNTER OR RIM NO HIGHER THAN 34" FROM | %‘{‘f i it |
THCE FLOOR. s 5 oNTO 5 | 1370 - g R(E
c. QINIIZETAOR :LLI%% ASPACE OF 30"x 48" SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF A LAVATORY OR 42 min 66 min wall mounted w.e SIS 0
1065 1675
FORWARD APPROACH AND TO COMPLY WITH FIG. 32. ! 69 min wilr_ mounted w.c (c) Latch Side Approach — Sliding Doors and Folding Doors
d. HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES OR SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED. = ) PP 9 "9
| . Rear Wall of Standard Stall ! ! NOTE: All doors in alcoves shall comply with the clearance for front approaches
I ultemute—[\ ] | | F 25
4.21 SHOWER STALLS 40142 may |12 T N1 £ | | I I 1g JECSUNNN
| . _ 1015[1065] 305 . ©|§ < Maneuvering Clearances at Doors -~ OF Gg“n.
a. SHOWER STALL SIZE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT SHALL COMPLY WITH FIG. | g bt | Elo | | = | | Ela | | "v?’""""'"o'?@"
35. : . IS ™ (= '& ..o° 'o.. > ¢
b. A SHOWER SEAT SHALL BE PROVIDED IN A STALL 36"x 36". | 12 ——L] 3 | | | | | | 20N % )
c. GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND COMPLY WITH FIG. 37. | 42 min loth T’“‘”‘I—- $ e A= N S W A= | :’* s s *';
%fger?"fpp&'éﬁhes 54 min hlesle 7T [ 8o | 30 min | B | 590:. ARSI S i
i = 1 1 1 1 2 s
min 1370 TITITITITIITTTT77 1220 760 1220 '*, AR &“?VQC/J 1
o )7 N r 4
(k) (@ I FI(G) S F d(t;\) h Parall |(;) h KONGRS
Alternate Stalls ‘ Side Walls ear Floor Space orward Approac arallel Approac ’Q. GREB.P\RO -~
Fig 30 Nt
Toilet Stalls Q elevation section
‘_._g 12min
x < E
30 min E ~
760 48 min |2 N |
1220 L k.
17 min o§ < < £ J S~
430 | olg < | | | L_———
T ): — 3|8 777777777 -
= clear
£ o,\E ™ S .noé ) £ fslggge (C) (d) curb ReVIS|0nS
o RNEKRIE S8 | G | | [ | Changes in Level Changes in Level No Date Description
I I L ¢ [
knee clearance Smin Omax  toe clearance | 4.8 min NOTE: X < 24 in (610 mm) NOTE: X < 15 in (380 mm) Fig 7 2“ uz
205 150 l 1220 12 v
. (@) . - ~ 7 %
147mm.n depth Clear Floor Space in Alcoves Width of Accessible Route (Partial) 2 2
i T
Fig 31 Fig 32 7/ A
Clear Floor Space wall
Lavatory Clearances :
at Lavatories
30 min 6
760 150 48 min | 12 36min
36 18 T 1220 ] 305 915
book__*"° 455 | | )
0
18 > | =< | (- 2
o |we @
. Nls ©|a 455 - control | | ~ >
= A\ 74 = area
: E A | — —_— 1 L= 77777 T 4
3 8 v v vertical guard rail
I clear :g 2 :g 2 5 5 1 2mi
floor € —— L — LT gl E . . mnl |
space | Sle ool 3|2 ol 2lgx|es|e NOTE: If X > 24 in (610 mm) then an  NOTE: If X > 15 in (380 mm) then an 305 36min
| | ™® i M ] e B additional maneuvering clearance of 6 in additional maneuvering clearance of 12 in 15
L . back control wall (150 mm) shall be provided as shown (305 mm) shall be provided as shown | ADA DIAG RAMS
| s (¢) '
1 1220 I Additional Maneuvering Clearances in Alcoves AND NOTES
a a W Scale AS NOTED
36—in by 36-in 36—in by 36-in W/?WW 7.
(915-mm by 915-mm) Stall (915—mm by 915-mm) Stall reiing with extended Date July 30, 2010
Project No. 0927.00
Fig 35 Fig 37 ' Fig 17 Drawing No.
Shower Size Grab Bars at o Fig 4 ‘ , ‘ ‘
and Clearances Shower Stalls Minimum Clear Floor Space for Wheelchairs Examples of Edge Protection and Handrail Extensions 1
NTS
A0 ADA DIAGRAMS AND NOTES
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
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f——— 279 mm - 102 East Liberty Street, No.108
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| ! ol |, M| T 912.349.5116
! 12 AWARNING F 9123495119
I l IN CASE OF APPLIAMCE FIRE, USE
| THIS EXTINGUISHER AFTER FIXED www.Iyncharch.com
| SUPPRESSION SYSTEM HAS BEEN
| ACTUATED
| . ]
| A PRECAUCION
I | EN CASO DE INCENDIO DE _ALF}VN
: DEASF'U I?S DI;JQIJEUEL S:STEI:A.FIJZF‘DE L
SUPRESION AUTOMATICO HAYA SIDO
| ACTIVADO.
| 0 Q
|
| | FIGURE A.1.5.2.2(a) Typieal Class K Placard (English, Spanish).
|
o o o i g A g e , ' \ —| Your Pie
r*- e . o e i et 4 im Vg - gy - = - _H | B B PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS Savannah
‘ T T — 2'HR I l I K
+o o lot+o 1 NG 2-H Mr. Paul Childers
+==- [ | 919 TO-_] EXISTING 2-HOUR I.  ALL PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH e B Bl
p E,::::I { FIRE RATED - THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THE NFPA 10 STANDARD PO Box 13826 '
e - B B PARTITION TO REMAIN 1 | I _ _ FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. Savannah. GA 31416
I | 2. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIZE AND PLACEMENT SHALL COMPLY || ’
1 | WITH TABLE 5.2.1. OF NFPA 10 UNDER ORDINARY HAZARD
il | FOR CLASS A HAZARDS IN ALL DINING AREAS EXCEPT
M I KITCHEN WHICH 1S CLASS K HAZARD.
. { : 3. PROVIDE CLASS A MULTIPURPOSE DRY-CHEMICAL TYPE IN J
n ‘ ‘ | STEEL CONTAINER: UL-RATED 4-A:60-B:C, 10-LB NOMINAL
| CAPACITY, WITH MONOAMMONIUM PHOSPHATE-BASED DRY
v I FH====3 | CHEMICAL IN ENAMELED-STEEL CONTAINER IN DINING AREA.
S =5 N | | P N N Y L i A - | I 4. PROVIDE CLASS K WET-CHEMICAL TYPE AT KITCHEN:
TRV N == | = — = -I 1 - I / I UL-RATED 2-A:1-B:C:K, 2.5-GAL. (9.5-L) NOMINAL ||
NS/ p B> : ; : CAPACITY, WITH POTASSIUM ACETATE-BASED CHEMICAL IN
vS=2\ Sy BERY || B | STAINLESS-STEEL CONTAINER; WITH PRESSURE-INDICATING
1 =z9O RN
|, 8% | ~ | GAUGE.
BB | N | 5. ALL CLASS K FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL HAVE ADJACENT H
| Sa | \ | SIGNAGE MOUNTED ON WALL. SEE IMAGE
——————————— = | 336" MAXIMUM TRAVEL DI BELO.
122 | === 6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY LOCATED
l1E3 : WHERE THEY WILL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE AND
\g | - | IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE ALONG ||
L\ | | : =8 | NORMAL PATHS OF TRAVEL TO EXITS.
I Sy i | 7. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WEIGHING UNDER 40 LBS. SHALL NOT
! 1 ® I BE MOUNTED HIGHER THAN 5'-0" FROM THE TOP OF THE
= i | N ) : EXTINGUISHERS. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WEIGHING OVER 40 G
) g | | ‘dil | LBS. SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED HIGHER THAN 3'-6".
\ - ||| | <! I 8. ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE TESTED AND SN,
- ! ! ® a OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO PROJECT COMPLETION. < 9.‘:,,,5?804.
I - ! ! o &) A QY
_ B /] B o || I N /. ~ — — - _ 7/ _ _ _ | 25 57,
/ y | z| /o J N )
> - | | o | CLASS A NOTES £ % $ANDREW S.LYNCH: * 7
— = —— LR vl 7
¥ 0L - %l I I W, S
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01 | 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR TYPES
DOOR FRAME
DOOR | ROOM NAME MODEL NO./SIZE | TYPE MATERIAL| RATING TYPE MATERIAL | RATING | HARDWARE REMARKS gl 1!
A
102A OPEN KITCHEN (2) 1'-8" x 7'-0" B ALUM - - HM - BY MFR. DOUBLE ACTING KITCHEN DOOR *
I_pnt _n! _ _ _ /
103A | WATER CLOSET 3-0" x 7'-0 A WD HM A2, C F G S |~ LEXAN LITE
104A | WATER CLOSET 3-0' x 7'-0" A WD - - HM - A2, C F G , D ®]
I_pl I_pl .
105A HALL 3'-0" x 7'-0 A WD - - HM - A3, F G 5 ) =11 \ associates
= | [ = . ) architects
\\ \ /
v
NOTES: 6. ALL EXTERIOR DOOR GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC 1609.1.4 FOR HARDWARE LEGEND: F KICKPLATE NK
AN
1. COORDINATE FRAME, JAMB, HEAD, AND SILLWIDTH ~ IMPACT RESISTANGE AND IBC 1609.1.2 FOR WIND LOADING CRITERIA, A1 LEVER LOCKSET - ENTRANCE/OFFICE G SILENCERS x 102 East Liberty Street, No.108
WITH ACTUAL WALL WIDTH/SIZE. EXPOSURE C. GLAZED OPENINGS LOCATED WITHIN 30 FEET OF GRADE SHALL A2 LEVER LOCKSET - ENTRANCE/RESTROOM H DUMMY LEVER B ?agign;:é gf%gia 31401
2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LARGE MISSILE TEST OF ASTM E 1996. A3 LEVER LOCKSET - STOREROOM/CLOSET | THROW BOLT - INTEGRAL F 912.349.5119
ROUGH OPENINGS. 7. ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A SINGLE HARDWARE SUPPLIER. A4 LEVER LOCKSET- PASSAGE MOUNTED TOP AND BOTTOM \yncharch.com
3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENING 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR REVIEW BY B PANIC DEVICE - EXPOSED VERT. RODS, RIMLATCH  (INACTIVE LEAF) ' '
DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER. THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, WHICH INCLUDES CLOSERS, PANIC C CLOSER J DEADBOLT - KEYED ON
4. CONTRACTOR TO REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN DEVICES, HINGES, KICKPLATES, LOCKSETS, DEADBOLTS, FLOORSTOPS, AND D WEATHER-STRIPPING (NEOPRENE) ENTRANCE SIDE/THUMB LATCH ON INT.
DIMENSIONS TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING OR ANY OTHER HARDWARE. E THRESHOLD K PULL/PUSH PLATE EACH LEAF
INSTALLATION. 9. COORDINATE KEYING WITH OWNER AND TENANT.
5. ALL EXTERIOR THRESHOLDS TO BE ADA COMPLIANT.  10. OWNER TO SELECT ALL HARDWARE MODELS AND FINISH.
NTS NTS
L1 DOOR SCHEDULE | L13 DOOR TYPES .
Your Pie
FINISH SCHEDULE FINISH LEGEND Savannah
WALLS FLOOR DESCRIPTION [P, S
ROOM FLOOR MATERIAL CEILING CONC CONCRETE gg"gg;‘(ﬂhsg'zzfsza .
NO. NAME MATERIAL | FINISH | BASE N E S w FINISH MATERIAL FINISH HEIGHT CROWN NOTES ol QUARRY TILE - SELECTED BY OWNER Savannah, GA 31416
EPOXY CEMENTITIOUS %" "POLY-CRETE MDQ
SEAMLESS URETHANE FLOORING SYSTEM',
100 | DINING CONC STN WD | GWB GWB GWB GWB PAINTED EXPOSED PAINTED | EXISTING | TBD gﬁh‘;i/ﬁg@ HT+@§$ TO BE SELECTED BY
- _ I_nt _ I_pl
10 | OPEN KITCHEN QT QT | GWB GIWB GWB GIWB PAINTED ATC 10'-0 PROVIDE GYP. SOFFIT AT COUNTER AT &'-0"AFF. p—y CONCRETE STAIN BY "ECOPROCOTE'
102 | PREP KITCHEN QT - QT | FRP FRP GIWB FRP PAINTED/MFR.| ATC - 9'-0" -
103 | We CONC STN TILE | GWB GIWB GWB GWB PAINTED ATC - 9'-0" TBD BASE DESCRIPTION
104 | WC CONC STN TILE | GWB GWB GWB GWB PAINTED ATC - q'-0" TBD QT QUARRY TILE
106 | HALL CONC STN WD | GWB GIWB GIWB GRB PAINTED ATC - q'-0" - WD WOOD 6" RB-618, OR EQUIVALENT
- _ I_pl _
106 | SERVER CLOSET CONC STN GIWB GIWB GWB GWB PAINTED ATC 9-0 WALLS DESCRIPTION
NOTES: GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
|. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR FINAL FINISH SELECTIONS AND MANUFACTURERS. FRP FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC
CEILING | DESCRIPTION
GB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
EXP EXPOSED EXISTING
eeRRRRY
-5 R
NTS CROWN | DESCRIPTION NTS ~1e OF.GSO,;;*.
G1 FINISH SCHEDULE |G13 FINISH LEGEND :2)8‘,-‘" : '-,Q/QO,
A %7
g ° 2
% 5 * $ANDREWS.LYNCH} ¥ E
PARTITION ———4 PARTITION PARTITION .'-' , o ',?%\ ..°.o ngV.'. CI; z
TO EXTEND TO TO EXTEND TO 5/8" TYPE "Y' TO EXTEND TO 3 5/8" TYPE X ‘o, Qs e
UNDERSIDE OF 5 UNDERSIDE OF GYP. BOARD UNDERSIDE OF B GYP. BOARD o.:S‘,\é;- ‘if:T,E,,.t‘.-'-O\» -
STRUCTURE, TYP. STRUCTURE, TYP. STRUCTURE, TYP. : FIBER REINFORCED "-.\E‘?‘f\f: .
5 FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC
¥ PLASTIC -
} . ADJ. ROOM _ § KITCHEN
B e 5/8" TYPE "X g S 5/8" CONC. BACKER N g .
£ s " : 5/8" CONC. BACKER
GYP. BOARD : : BOARD TO 48" AFF. : BOARD TO 48" AFF. . Vﬁ
= METAL STUD = = METAL STUD Ros METAL STUD #12 HANGER WIRE
i WALL @ 24" O.C. = - WALL @ 24" O.C. = WALL @ 24" O.C. ANCHORED TO . .
: 2 g g STRUCTURE ABOVE Revisions
- BASE AS SPECIFIED 5 =4 BASE AS SPECIFIED = BASE AS SPECIFIED OR TO THE WALL N oo Desarint
- ) ABOVE THE CEILING 2 e escripon
ax. 8"\ [
[} In [[}
A\ 4" STUD WALL B 3\ 6" STUD WALL W/ GWB/CBB ¢ FRP B O 6' STUD WALL W/ GWB/CBB ¢ FRP ) 14— CROSS TEE
NON-RATED NON-RATED NON-RATED
min. 3/8" L
| SR 0 TLAT ST 0% OTHER SUITABLE SYSTEN
; RB-3401 CAP TO KEEP PERIMETER
2 , PARTITION : MOULDING NOTE
4 FIBER REINFORCED A : COMPONENTS FROM
PLASTIC 4;'"0 AEXTE DTTO SPREADING APART.
. g . y . TYP. I. PROVIDE WATER/MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM
5/8" TYPE "X’ 5/8" TYPE "X’ 1/4' BEADED BOARD IN ALL AREAS WITH MOISTURE
GYP. BOARD GYP. BOARD PLYWOOD EXPOSURE INCLUDING: KITCHEN (BEHIND FRP
3 g PERIMETER CLIP "ARMSTRONG - CLEAN ROOM V('
- = 5/8" CONC. BACKER 5/8" TYPE "X" WITH SCRUBABLE PANELS OR
2 = BOARD TO 48" AFF. Ik 8 GYP. BOARD
A METAL STUD g ’IQIFEI'F;}EOE\I{IEZREEQAUSAL IN ALL
WALL @ 24" O.C. = METAL STUD - METAL STUD
g WALL @ 24" 0.C. WALL @ 24" 0.C.
BASE AS SPECIFIED E BASE AS SPECIFIED BASE AS SPECIFIED SCHEDULES
= Scale AS NOTED
Date July 30, 2010
Ca FURRING 4" STUD WALL W/ GWB D FURRING STUD WALL W/ GWB e 4" STUD WALL W/ GWB TO 48"AF.F. Project No. 0927.00
"/ NON-RATED NON-RATED NON-RATED Drawing No.
Co FURRING 1-5/8" MTL HAT CHANNEL
"7 WALL W/ GWB, NON-RATED
NTS NTS
A1 WALL TYPES | A13 ATC SEISMIC DETAILS
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T | | B T T et
101 | NI | = P3| WALL LOCATION AT COOLER TO BE VERIFIED WITH =
| | : I COOLER DIMENSIONS AND REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE.
I I " : CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND REPORT ANY ]
. | i > == | DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
) | RO | INSTALLATION
| [ |
o | — ||| ! | _ | 54 EXISTING PLUMBING FLOOR BLOCK OUTS TO P-1 E
| l : v DINING W | LEVEL. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 2-HR CONCRETE . .
/‘I’ | : " w s _ B : FLOOR ASSEMBLY. SEE DETAIL XXxxxxxx Revisions
| Z -
1 = —
. | ik S K | 55 PROVIDE FRP ON CONCRETE BACKER BOARD OVER No  Date Descrption
) - i lm | L | EXISTING GYP. PARTITION WALL. REMOVE AND —
53 | I | H | REPLACE GYP BOARD AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL MEP
S | | B |1 | SYSTEMS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN EXISTING
O : A : ! : : : 2-HR WALL ASSEMBLY. i
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1 | |
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102 East Liberty Street, No.108
Savannah, Georgia 31401
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i Bz ASS S S 2
CAT-5 DATA/PHONE f@%/ LIGHT % n Standard Fixture Schedule
BELOW COUNTER 1 MANUFACTURER [MODEL LAMPS REMARKS
:, SEE ELECT. DWGS. If it is deemed that lensed trim is
required, catalog # would be 20-WH
L Juno Lighting TC2/ 27C-WH 75W PAR30 Halogen and lamp would change to 75W A19 . .
<« Low Voltage. Install on Alfa MonoTrac ReV|S|0nS
B2 System, Satin Nickel. Lamp included —
EXIST. with pendant. System requires No Date Description
EXPOSED Alfa Lighting P102QJ-STN-AMS 50W 12V JC Halogen remote transformer.
ﬂ Low Voltage. Install on Alfa MonoTrac
% f B2 System, Satin Nickel. System
@ W/ LIGHT Alfa Lighting SP526-STN-STN 50W 12V MR16 requires remote transformer.
y % TBD 2x4 Three Lamp Lensed Flourescent Troffer |32W T8 Fluorescent Not provided by Juno Lighting
— TBD Fan/Light Combo TBD Not provided by Juno Lighting
For bathroom. We will provide this,
« but I am working on the specification.
B2 TBD Occupancy Sensor Should have today.
Energy-Efficient Fixture Schedule
/_ To MATE B2 & B2 C% MANUFACTURER |MODEL LAMPS REMARKS
DOOR EIGHT, VIF. 2 1 il
] /| : ‘ If it is deemed that lensed trim is
e = Indy Lighting ICPL618E / 29C-WH 18W 4-pin TRT CFL Lamp [required, catalog # would be 239-WH
| n | R If it is deemed that lensed trim is
777777 : - : : Juno Lighting IC22LED-3K / 27C-WH 14W Integral LED source [required, catalog # would be 20-WH
Low Voltage. Install on Alfa MonoTrac
System, Satin Nickel. System REFLECTED
SPECIALTY SIGNAGE Alfa Lighting P102QJL-STN-AMS 5W Integral LED source requires remote transformer.
LIGHTING SELECTED/BY Low Voltage. Install on Alfa MonoTrac CE I LI NG PLAN
System, Satin Nickel. System Scale AS NOTED
Alfa Lighting SP526-STN-STN 37W 12V IR MR16 requires remote transformer. Date July 30, 2010
TBD 2x4 Three Lamp Lensed Flourescent Troffer [32W T8 Fluorescent Not provided by Juno Light?ng Project No. 0927.00
TBD Fan/Light Combo TBD Not provided by Juno Lighting :
For bathroom. We will provide this, Drawing No.
but | am working on the specification.
TBD Occupancy Sensor Should have today. ! 1 O 1
1/4" = 10"
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
08 09 10 12 | 13 15 16 17 18 | 19 | 20
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01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
K-2.0 EQUIPMENT PLUMBING ELECTRICAL REMARKS
WATER WASTE GAS LOAD
NO. Qty ITEM MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER FURN. BY INST. BY HW cw DIR. INDIR. SIZE BTU/HR VOLTS PHASE AMPS HP/WATT
1 1 MOP SINK ADVANCE TABCO 9-0P-20 KES KES 12" 1/2" 4 - - - - - - - EXISTING PLUMBING, WATER AND WASTE TO REMAIN
1A | SERVICE SINK FAUCET TéS BRASS B-0655-BSTP KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - LYN C I—I
2 - SPARE # - - KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - sssociates
| HAND SINK ccl FAB He-15 KES KES 12" 1/2" - -2' |- - - - - - - architects
4 | 3 COMPARTMENT SINK CCl FAB SE-3-1818-18RL KES KES 1/2" 1/2" - 2" |- - - - - - -
m | PRE-RINSE UNIT WITH FAUCET TéS B-0/33/ADFI2-B KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
5 | POT RACK CCl FAB CUSTOM KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - .
| REACH IN FREEZER DELFIELD bI5IXL-S KES KES - - - - - - 120-208 1 20 1/2,3/4 HP NEMA 14-20P PLUG Savannah, Georgia 31401
5 SPARE # 5 : 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 T 912.349.5116
F 912.349.5119
8 | DISH WASHER BY OTHERS BY OTHERS OTHERS | OTHERS - - - 20 |- - - - - - CHECK ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS WITH VENDOR
BA | CLEAN DISH TABLE BY OTHERS BY OTHERS OTHERS OTHERS - - - - - - - - - - - R ITHE TGN
9 1 WALK-IN COOLER KOLPAK CUSTOM KES KES - - - - - - 208 1 7.1 3/4 WP FLOORLESS - G.C. TO PROVIDE QUARY TILE FLOOR
0 2 24X48 EPOXY COATED WIRE SHELVING FOR WALK-IN ADVANCE TABCO EG-2448X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
0A | 4 18X60 EPOXY COATED WIRE SHELVING FOR WALK-IN ADVANCE TABCO EG-1860X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
0B | 4 18X54 EPOXY COATED WIRE SHELVING FOR WALK-IN ADVANCE TABCO EG-1854X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
loc 2 |74" EPOXY COATED POSTS FOR WALK-IN ADVANCE TABCO EGP-74X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
o0 | 1 24%36 DUNNAGE RACK FOR WALK-IN KELMAX DRC36248 KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
r 4 |24x42 EPOXY COATED WIRE SHELVING FOR DRY STORAGE ADVANCE TABCO EG-2442X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - Your Pie
A | 4  |24x54 EPOXY COATED WIRE SHELVING FOR DRY STORAGE ADVANCE TABCO EG-2454X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - Savannah
1B 4 24x36 EPOXY COATED WIRE SHELVING FOR DRY STORAGE ADVANCE TABCO EG-2436X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
i 4 18x30 EPOXY COATED WIRE SHELVING FOR DRY STORAGE ADVANCE TABCO EG-1830X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - Mr. Paul Childers
1D b |86" EPOXY COATED POSTS FOR DRY STORAGE ADVANCE TABCO EGPC-86X KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - §gvgg;‘a1“3§;§a Pie Co.
12 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Savannah, GA 31416
3 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
14 | SINGLE COMPARTMENT PREP SINK CCl FAB SE-1818-I8RL KES KES 172" 172" - 20 |- - - - - - -
14A | FAUCET TéS B-023| KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
15 2 14%48 SOLID WALL SHELVING cCl FAB WMS-1448 KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
7 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - -
17 | WORK TABLE - 30X72 CCl FAB WTE-3072-55-2RS KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
18 | WORK TABLE - 24X72 CCl FAB WTE-2472-55-2RS KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
19 1 MIXER GLOBE SP62P KES KES - - - - - - 220 1 6 3HP 6 FOOT CABLE - HARD WIRED
20 | CUSTOM HAND SINK ccl FAB CUSTOM BK-MODEL KES KES 12" 172" - -12' |- - - - - - -
2l | REFRIGERATED PREP TABLE KAIRAK KBP-9I5-3 KES KES - - - - - - 15 1 13.29 1/2 HP NEMA 5-30P PLUG
21A | GRANITE CUTTING BOARD al'xIl" WIDE CCl FAB CUSTOM KES KES - - - - - - - - - - -
22 | REACH IN REFRIGERATOR DELFIELD 605IXL-S KES KES - - - - - - 115 1 8 1/3HP NEMA 5-15P PLUG
23 | PIZZA OVEN WOODSTONE FD-9660-RFGLR-IR KES KES - - - - " 350,000 115 1 - DIRECT CONNET
24 | WARMING CABINET FINE HLC-1826-8 KES KES - - - - - - 120 1 43 500 WATTS NEMA 5-15P PLUG
25 | TOPPING RAIL APW RTRS KES KES - - - - - - 120 1 - NEMA 5-15P PLUG
2% 2 P.0.S. BY OTHERS BY OTHERS OTHERS | OTHERS - - - - - - 120 1 10 - SEPARATE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR EACH POS STATIONS SUGGESTED Su,
27 1 GELATO CASE SEVEL M(11)-12-G KES KES - - - - - - 220 1 6 1130 WATT DIRECT CONNECT :{; 650,98.,‘
28 | WORK TABLE - EXPO STATION CCl FAB WTE-3048-55 KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - 7 O/J\ R )
29 I BAG-N-BOX BY VENDOR BY VENDOR OTHERS OTHERS - - - - - - - - - - - f *  ANDREW S. LYNCH..E * E
30 | BEER DISPENSING SYSTEM GLASTENDER CUSTOM KES KES - - - - - - - - - - - "Bl F67
3) | CO2 TANK (NOT SHOWN) BY OTHERS BY OTHERS OTHERS | OTHERS - - - - - - - - - - - O'%S‘;'z"‘i‘ité..?"-?‘{;(\q}:
32 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - "'i’?ﬁ?‘fﬁg"
33 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
34 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
35 | REFRIGERATED MERCHANDISER BEVERAGE AR LV-23 KES KES - - - - - - 115 1 7 1/3 HP NEMA 5-15P PLUG
35 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 - SPARE # - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - Revisions
39 - SPARE # - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - No Date Description
40 1 BEVERAGE DISPENSER BY VENDOR BY VENDOR OTHERS | OTHERS - - - 3/4" - - 120 1 3 - DIRECT CONNECT
4 1 ICE MACHINE ICE-O-MATIC GEMO450A KES KES - 3/8" - 3/4" - - 115 1 1 - 3 WIRES INCLUDING GROUND - DIRECT CONNECT
42 | TEA BREWER BY VENDOR BY VENDOR OTHERS | OTHERS - - - - - - - - - - -
83 1 TEA DISPENSER BY VENDOR BY VENDOR OTHERS | OTHERS - - - - - - - - - - -
CASEWORK SCHEDULE
NO. Qty ITEM MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER
c3 ! SERVING LINE COUNTER cCl FAB CUSTOM FOOD SERVICE
c5 1 BEVERAGE AND CONDIMENT COUNTER cCl FAB CUSTOM EQUIP. SCHEDULE
Co 1 GRANITE COUNTER TOPS (NOT SHOWN) CCl FAB CUSTOM Scale AS NOTED
c7 1 SINGLE TRASH UNIT cCl FAB CUSTOM pate July 30, 2010
Project No. 0927.00
cq 1 SNEEZE GUARD FOR MAIN SERVING LINE cCl FAB CUSTOM r—
cI0 1 SNEEZE GUARD FOR GELATO TOPPINGS cCl FAB CUSTOM
A401
At FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 | 19 | 20




01 02 03 04 05 06 | 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
=1_nlll 1 1
T \I2
A 2'-0" 1'-3" -3¢ 2-0" 5%"
TP TYP. TYP. TYP. TYP. TP
A ey i T I TOILET ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE
KEYNOTE| ITEM Mg;"($$G MaREL, FINISH REMARKS |_YN ( : |_|
] | _ .
= == 1 ] | | j ‘% TA-1 42" GRAB BAR 34" CENTER | BOBRICK B-5806 X 42 STN. STL. CONCEALED MOUNT/PEENED associates
I\ | | A TA-2 24" GRAB BAR 34" CENTER | BOBRICK B-5806 X 24 STN. STL. CONCEALED MOUNT/PEENED architects
| | TA-3 TOILET PAPER DISPENSER | 20" CENTER | BOBRICK B-4288 STN. STL. DOUBLE ROLL - SURFACE MTD.
— 1 T = TA-4 UNDERSINK ADA WRAP - TURBO 103 - WHITE "LOV GUARD'
- p / | \ = p /Kh @ " N N S o TA-5 SOAP DISPENSER 49" TO TOP | BOBRICK B-41I2 STN. STL. SURFACE MOUNTED 102 East Liberty Street, No.108
_ | - | E _ _ _ Savannah, Georgia 31401
o= /K ‘ ‘ \ ‘ / | 7 \ i e TA-6 HAND DRYERS BOBRICK B-740 STN. STL. SURFACE MOUNTED ]
| | TA-7 MIRROR - BY OWNER - ADA COMPLIANT F 912.349.5119
© / K' ‘ | 30x48 CLR,, TY\D\ WC | 308 ¢ir, Tifg \ =
— / L - J f www.lyncharch.com
) 86 C{_R TXP. | | \ | 48486 CLR, TYP. 4
- — ——\—I——J / \ 5'-0" CLR. DIA., TYP /
5'-0" CLR. DIA., TYP. WC
\ / \ / NOTES:
N N / I. TRASH RECEPTACLES AND MIRRORS BY OWNER.
~ o /
~_ . / — ~_ —
I I
7 7I_\\ SI‘O%" .
Your Pie
Savannah
Mr. Paul Childers
Savannah Pizza Pie Co.
12" = 1-0" NTS PO Box 13826
K1 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - BATHROOMS | K9 TOILET ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE Savannah, GA 31416
\— PTD. GWB
WALL, TYP. \_
PTD. GWB
WALL, TYP.
MIRROR
TA-07
? % TA-05
i
> 1'-0" 6"
_! L
- 7;1‘ TA-0I TA-02 # SUF oy
P C =) | | C 2 o —3 e (?.‘:.”950 \
i TA-03 T AN ,
) 7 @5 2 "
<~ - S 2
o e | » T TA-0d O—‘ © S % % £ ANDREW S, LYNCH *
e ?l' “l = 6' WD « VB FE&7
BASE, TYP. NSO N L7 -
/ ' BASE, TYP. ’o%,\'?i‘ib,xg.E \,«9.';;(\:
] 7 / * ey Pad
- h— Tt / WD A
]I_éll
ra
1/2" = 1-0"
E1 WC 104 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Revisions
No Date Description
\— PTD. GWB \— PTD. GWB
WALL, TYP. WALL, TYP.
MIRROR
TA-07
S lE
<
=o ]I_O" 6II
™ h 4
€ S5 o —% Af | | ENLARGED
A-03 ~—
- = BATHROOM PLANS
- T . . — I I I & INTERIOR ELEV.
= — - [« o] _
6" WD 6" WD ~ < Q™ Scale AS NOTED
BASE, TYP. BASE, TYP. Date July 30, 2010
7 7 \ Project No. 0927.00
N N Drawing No.
]I_3II
7
12" = 1-0"
A1 WC 103 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 | 20




01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
P LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL NOTES: (FOR ALL DRAWINGS WHERE APPLICABLE)
G1. WHEN CONDUCTOR SIZE IS INDICATED FOR BRANCH CIRCUIT HOME RUN. THE CONDUCTOR
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION A OR AMP | AMPERES MT OR MTD | MOUNT OR MOUNTED SIZE INDICATED SHALL BE USED FOR THE COMPLETE CIRCUIT.
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE la
- G2. REFER TO MECHANICAL SYSTEM DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL 2
A L3 A-1.3 ADJACENT TO ARROW INDICATES HOME-RUN OF CIRCUITS 1.3 TO PANEL A. 1.3 OR A-1.3 ADJACENT AIC AMPERE INTERRUPTING CAPACITY NFPA NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC. EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ELECTRICAL SERVICE.
TO ARROW INDICATES CIRCUIT CONTINUATION. MARKS ACROSS RACEWAY RUNS INDICATE THE NUMBER OF NO. 12 ASYM ASYMMETRICAL NTS NOT TO SCALE G3. ARROWHEAD OF PANEL DESIGNATION ON DRAWINGS INDICATES FACE OF
CONDUCTORS, UNLESS NOTED, NO MARKS INDICATES TWO NO. 12 CONDUCTORS. EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTORS C CONDUIT P POLE FLUSH MOUNTED PANELBOARD.
N 108 ARE NOT SHOWN, SEE GENERAL NOTES. IF INDICATED ADJACENT TO OUTLET, NUMERAL AND LOWER CASE LETTER CB CIRCUIT BREAKER RECEPT RECEPTACLE GA. GROUNDING CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS. associates
INDICATES CIRCUIT CONNECTION AND SWITCHLEG DESIGNATION RESPECTIVELY. TYPE B OR CAPITAL LETTER B CKT CIRCUIT RMS ROOT MEAN SQUARE G5. OMITTED. architects
A3 INDICATES LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE.  UNLESS NOTED, DIMENSIONS INDICATED IN LEGEND AND ON PLANS ARE TO BOTTOM 0 DEPTH ow SWITCH 6. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND BOXES FOR DATA/TELEPHONE SYSTEM TO BE BY OWNER. SEE
| OF OUTLET OR DEVICE. ALL SYMBOLS INDICATED HEREIN MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE USED ON THE PLANS. —— DISCONNECT SWITCH SYM SYMNETRICAL DETAIL SHEET E£301 FOR CaBLING REOUTRED
G OR GND GROUND TYP TYPICAL G7. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND BOXES FOR TV SYSTEM. SYSTEM WIRE ETC. TO BE BY OWNER. 102 East Liberty Street, No.108
M Q WALL OUTLET AND LUMINAIRE H HEIGHT UG UNDERGROUND G8. PROVIDE RACEWAY IN NON ACCESSIBLE WALLS AND CEILINGS FOR ALL COMMUNICATION Sy oorgia 31401
o CEILING OUTLET AND FLUORESCENT FIXTURE HP HORSEPOWER UL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES WIRING. F 912.349.5119
(o) CEILING OUTLET AND LUMINAIRE JB OR J JUNCTION BOX UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE G9. OMITTED. wncharch
www.lyncharch.com
© HY CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX - COORDINATE MOUNTING LOCATION & HEIGHT WITH EQUIPMENT FURNISHED KVA KILOVOLT - AMPS v VOLTS G10. PROVIDE SEISMIC SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AS REQUIRED BY IBC AND
Y .
] omomoni3 LIGHT TRACK AND FIXTURES (DOTS DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE QUANTITY OF FIXTURES) KW KILOWATTS w WIDTH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
@ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE- MT. 16" AFF L LENGTH W/ WITH G11. OMITTED.
) ® DUPLEX RECEPTACLE- MT. 48" AFF AND/OR ABOVE COUNTER TOP MCB OR MB | MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER WM WATTMETER G12. OMITTED.
@WP WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MT. 16" ABOVE FLOOR AND 36" ABOVE EARTH MH OR MTG MOUNTING HEIGHT WP WEATHER PROOF G13. EXTEND CIRCUITS THROUGH SLEEVES IN WALLS OF BUILDING. COORDINATE EXACT
@ SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE, REFER TO NOTES ON THE PLANS FOR NEMA CONFIGURATION MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY XFMR TRANSF ORMER LOCATIONS IN FIELD.
[ 5 GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX RECEPTACLE- MT. 48" AFF AND/OR ABOVE COUNTER TOP OR AS INDICATED
] (p204 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, NEMA 5-20R- MT. 16" AFF Your Pie
— SLEEVES, 3M QUICKPASS OR EQUAL 2" UNLESS NOTED. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS Savannah
K A\v/ TELE/DATA OUTLET 4 11716" SQ DEEP BOX- MT, 16" AFF U.N.O, EXTEND 1"C TO ABOVE CEILING NOTE S5 S1. ﬁk%[EhEETEJEé%RYEQE EBSIEL ggggogg[;?OLHEW?ESUESEXENL‘S‘EREMEHES) S4. ALL RECEPTACLES. TOGGLE SWITCHES AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS SHALL
T TELEVISI YSTEM OUTLET 4 11/16" P BOX- MT. 12" AFF.EXT "C TO ABOV ILI T . . BE FLUSH MOUNTED IN THE WALL: PROVIDE A 4” SQUARE. 1 1/2 “ DEEP .
\Al ELEVISION SYSTEM OUTLE 6" 50 DEEP BO 2 EXTEND T°C TO ASOVE CELLING NOTE S6 THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. STEEL OUTLET BOX WITH 1-GANG OR 2-GANG (AS REQUIRED) TILE TYPE - Paul Chiders
S2. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE (T:O\E/E:?i ?EV[CEDPESng SEA%LEBEES%ETHP%R?SEEEP'(;QSTég ?:MT(T:E%NG nggggigzlzzsza e de
. H NISH AN L H VICE. v NGRAV LA
S SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH- MT, 48" UP LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE. WHEEE SPEEI?[EBIE’R‘E’]’EJ@TTERPSEO? gEV(l:gEERSHALL BE PROVIDED WITH Savannah, GA 31416
] - - n A METAL WEATH N-U Y VER.
- FOUR-WAY TOGGLE SWITGH- W, 48" UF
- - " WALL LOw THE FL LAB. v M NCEALED ABOVE TH SS. EXTEND 1“C W/PULL STRING FROM EACH TELEPHONE OUTLET TO
N FOUR-WAY TOGGLE SWITCH- MT. 48" UP CEILING AND WITHIN CONCRETE FILLED WALL CAVITIES: PROVIDE STEEL ABOVE THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING. TERMINATE CONDUITS WITH AN
So OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH, SINGLE CIRCUIT- MT, 48" UP, WATT-STOPPER PW-100-I COMPRESSION COUPL INGS AND CONNECTORS. CONDUIT CONCEALED INSULATING BUSHING. PROVIDE CABLING PER DETAIL ON E301.
J . WITHIN FLOOR OR CEILING SLABS SHALL BE RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL
Su MOTOR RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH, SINGLE PHASE - MT. 48" UP. éggs%GgR ggg- 138 EVS‘F',’??Y'BEFSQREABEBOCSUT%‘”83 SN?TEOEK';B;ED S6. EXTEND 1C W(RULL STRING EROM EACH DATA OUTLET IO
" - - . \ v N v NDUIT. CONDU X ABOVE THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING. TERMINATE CONDUITS
&) INCANDESCENT DIMMER SWITCH, MT. 48" AFF. - LUTRON AY60OP-WH QUTSIDESHALL BE RGS. CONDUITS EXPOSED INSIDE SHALL BE EMT. WITH AN INSULATING BUSHING. PROVIDE CABLING PER DETAIL
— PANEL, SURFACE MOUNT v AL - LEXIBLE METAL CONDU NN N VIBRATIN ON E301.
H EL, SURF ACE MOUNTED EQUIPMENT. MAXIMUM LENGTH OF FLEX SHALL NOT EXCEED 18“. 6’ FIXTURE
- PANEL, FLUSH MOUNTED WHIPS MAY BE USED FOR CONNECTION TO LIGHTS IN LAY-IN TILE CEILINGS. S7. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONNECT TO EXISTING FARADAY
] EQUIPMENT AS NOTED THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE TYPE MC CABLE. INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE SYSTEM AND SHALL BE INSTALLED BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
WITH NEC ART. 330. MC CABLE MAY BE USED WITHIN THE BUILDING ABOVE OF FARADAY. ALL SYSTEM SHALL BE IN CONDUIT. CERTIFY SYSTEM.
ELECTRIC METER GRADE. INSTALLATION OF MC CABLE SHALL CONFORM TO ART. 330. EXISTING PANEL 1S LOCATED IN ELECTRICAL ROOM ON RAMP. LEVEL P1.
H . PROVIDE SEAL-OFF FITTINGS FOR ALL CONDUITS STUBBED OUTSIDE. MAKE ALL MODIFICATIONS AS REQUIRED TO EXISTING SYSTEM.
YO'RYV: MOTOR, HORSEPOWER AS INDICATED INSTALL WORK IN CLASSIFIED AREAS PER NEC ART 500.
30/2/3R NON-FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH, RATING/POLES/ENCLOSURE AS INDICATED.
— BRANCH CIRCUIT CONCEALED IN WALLS AND/OR ABOVE CEILING
— RACEWAY INSTALLED EXPOSED
NP FLEXIBLE METALLIC RACEWAY, 18" MAXIMUM LENGTH FOR EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE (NOTE LF-1.2)
“4— IT STUB-UP AND HOMER NOTE:
G CONDUIT STUB-UP AND HOMERUN LAMPS ARE SPECIFIED BY LAMP ORDERING CODE NOT ANSI CODE NUMBER. SINGLE NUMERAL PREFIX INDICATES NUMBER OF
o/ e CONDUIT UP/CONDUIT DOWN LAMPS IN FIXTURE (ex: 3-FA0WW). IF NO PREFIX IS INDICATED. THE FIXTURE HAS ONE LAMP (ex: 150A-19).
3 CONDUIT TERMINATION, STUB-OUT STEM LENGTH FOR FIXTURES AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR WALL FIXTURES ARE INDICATED IN THE LIGHTING FIXTURE NOTES.
- GROUND TYPE |DESCRIPTION LAMP MOUNT ING NOTES
— @ 1800 V-A FALLED CLOSED PHOTOCELL - ADJUSTABLE A 6" INCANDESCENT DOWNL IGHT 75W PAR30 RECESSED
JUNO TC2/27C-WH
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - NOTE S7 A ALT1| 6" COMPACT FLUORESCENT DOWNLIGHT 18W-CFL RECESSED
F
SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING MOUNTED INDY LIGHTING [CPL618E/29C-WH
o THERMAL DETECTOR, CEILING MOUNTED A ALT2[ 6" LED DOWNL IGHT 14w LED [RECESSED
[F P FIRE ALARM VISUAL ALARM DEVICE. MOUNT 80" AFF OR 6" BELOW CEILING TO TOP, WHICHEVER IS LOWER. JUNO [C22LED-3K/27C-WH
1 FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, 48" AFF B1 LOW VOLTAGE TRACK LIGHT 50W 12V JC TRACK
[F]c™ FIRE ALARM CONTROL MODULE ALFA P102QJ-STN-AMS
c FIRE ALARM AUDIBLE AND VISUAL DEVICE. MOUNT 80" AFF OR 6" BELOW CEILING TO TOP, WHICHEVER IS LOWER. [B1 ALT[ LOW VOLTAGE TRACK LIGHT 50W 12V JC TRACK
F]FL FIRE ALARM FLOW SWITCH ALFA P102QJL-STN-AMS o
AE FIRE ALARM TAMPER SWITCH B2 | LOW VOLTAGE TRACK LIGHT 50W 12V MR16 TRACK Revisions
Eo)— DUCT PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR ALF A SP526-STN-STN No Date Description
] TVSS/SURGE SUPPRESSION DEVICE, SEE NOTES ON THE PLANS [B2 ALT| LOW VOLTAGE TRACK LIGHT 37W 12V IR MR16 TRACK
+ EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK, SURE-LITES CC5WHSD ALFA SP526-STN-STN
5 D 2X4 THREE LAMP FLOURESCENT TROFFER 3-F32WT8 RECESSED LF-4.5
FAILSAFE CFDSP-332A-EB
E FAN/LIGHT COMBO AS REQUIRED CEILING
SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
XA | EXIT SIGN WITH HEADS PROVIDED W/ WALL LF-3
SURE-LITES LPX7ORWHDH-SD FIXTURE
C
Drawing Title
— LF-1. FIXTURES INDICATED ARE TO INDICATE THE QUALITY OF EQUIPMENT REQUIRED. OTHER ’
MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED.'IF THEY MEET PROJECT REQUIREMENTS AS DETERMINED SCHEDULE AND
Y ENGINEER. ARCH AND OWNER. M A VAL A A AY
ER]%RG{OEng. CHITEC D OWNE UBMI 0 10 OVAL LE oD GENERAL NOTES
B LF-2. PROVIDE BASE AND ALTERNATE BIDS TO OWNER FOR LIGHTING PACKAGES SHOWN.
Scal
LF-3. PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTING b al o l]S
EXCEPT WHERE WALL OR END NOTED ON PLANS. PROVIDE INTEGRAL BATTERIES Date July 30, 2010
WITH SELF-DIAGNOSTIC MODULE. PROVIDE INTEGRAL DOUBLE HEADS ON EXIT LIGHT. ProjoctNo 927,00
] LF-4. ALL 4 FT. FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL BE 32 WATT T-8. 3500 K. 2900 LUMENS Drawing No.
F32T8/XL/SP35/ECO.
LF-5. PROVIDE RAPID START ELECTRONIC BALLASTS WITH 5 YEAR PARTS AND LABOR WARRENTY.
A 2 LAMP BALLAST FOR 2 LAMP FIXTURES. ONE 1 LAMP AND ONE 2 LAMP BALLAST FOR
3 LAMP FIXTURES. AND 2-TWO LAMP BALLASTS FOR 4 LAMP FIXTURES. PROVIDE TANDEM
BALLASTS FOR PAIRS OF 3 LAMP FIXTURES WHICH ARE CONTROLLED TOGETHER IE. ONE
FIXTURE TO HAVE ONE TWO LAMP BALLAST AND THE OTHER HAVE TWO TWO LAMP BALLASTS.
PROVIDE INTERCONNECTING WIRING AS REQUIRED.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 19 20
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La,

- NOTES: -

1. FOR ILLUMINATED VENDOR SIGNS. CONNECT TO
LIGHTING CIRCUIT AS SHOWN ON DRAWING.

2. PROVIDE SWITCHES LOCATED IN KITCHEN LABELED associates
A THRU F FOR BUILDING LIGHTING CIRCUITS architects
SHOWN ON DRAWING.

3. EXTEND CIRCUITS TO SWITCHES IN KITCHEN.

] SUBSCRIPT INDICATES SWITCHING REQUIRED. ]

4. PROVIDE CONSTANTLY ENERGIZED CIRCUITS :
TO ALL EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS. g‘;ﬁ:::;,:";;:;;;’g‘:m‘°8

M M T 912.349.5116
F 912.349.5119

www.lyncharch.com
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01 | 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
NOTES:
Pl 1. EXTEND CIRCUIT FOR HOOD FANS THROUGH ELECTRICAL CONTACTORS SUPPLIED WITH 5. HOOD CONTROL PANEL TO INCLUDE STARTERS FOR SF-1 AND PCU-1. P
RANGE HOOD. FURNISH AND INSTALL WIRING. CONTACTOR AND MICROSWITCH
PER MANUFACTURER’S WIRING SCHEMATICS. CONNECT HOOD FANS TO CIRCUIT SHOWN ON 6. PROVIDE MICROSWITCH ON FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM TO CONTROL
PLAN. AUX. RELAY IN NEMA 4X BOX SO THAT [F SYSTEM ACTIVATES:
(1) ALARM FIRE ALARM Lla
| 2. MATCH RECEPTACLE WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. g; g:gwog?l;x?—n.w | 2
3. CONNECT EQUIPMENT AS PROVIDED BY INSTALLER. (4) SPARE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE:
4. PROVIDE 1-2"C. EXTEND TO TELEPHONE BACKBOARD IN ELECTRICAL ROOM (ON RAMP OF 7. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW. RECONNECT TO I_YN‘ :H
N P2 LEVEL) AND 1-2"C TO SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL ROOM FOR CATV SERVICE. EXISTING 400A FEEDER. LTEM N _
NG DESCRIPTION RATING CIRCUIT CIRCUIT NOTES associates
8. SEE RISER ON SHEET E301 FOR DATA/TELEPHONE SYSTEM . BREAKER NO. (s) architects
REQUIREMENTS.
6 REACH IN FREEZER 20A. 208V. 1PH 20/2 KA-6 A
B 8 DISH WASHER 12A. 120V. 1PH 20/1 KA-14 c [ ]
WATER HEATER 9 WALK-IN COOLER - COND. UNIT |[7.8A. 208v. 1PH 20/2 KA-1 B 102 East Liberty Street, No.108
M LOCATE DISCONNECT Savannah, Georgia 31401
IN ACCESSIBLE 19 MI XER 16A, 208V. 1PH 20/2 KA-2 C M| T 912.349.5116
LOCATION F 912.349.5119
21 REFRIGERATED PREP TABLE 22.75A. 120V. 1P 30/1 KA-12 A
www.lyncharch.com
22 REACH IN REFRIGERATOR 8A. 120V. 1PH 20/1 KA-10 A
— - 23 PIZZA OVEN 4A. 120V. 1PH 20/1 KA-17 C |
— 1 ——— - 24 WARMING CABINET 12A. 120V. 1PH 20/1 KA-15 A
' o | oo NOTE ‘
L 7 25 REFRIGERATED COUNTERTOP UNIT [4A. 120V. 1PH 20/1 KA-13 A L
| m 4 FAHU-1 T 26 P.0.S. 10A. 120V. 1 PH 20/1 KA-21425 A
Tols/1 ol KA-14 $EE ONE LINE
d (J5X3) O [AGRAM 27 GELATO CASE 1.1KW, 208V. 1PH 15/2 KA-5 C
l GF
— [l KA-2 a NOTE 1— = 35 REFRIGERATED MERCHANDISER 5.8A. 120V. 1PH 20/1 KA-16 A —1 Your Pie
VERA PENSER 14A, 1 V. 1PH /1 A- A
gwp . N 40 BEVERAGE DISPENSE 20 25 KA-23 Savannah
< 17 3 S, CIRCT a1 | ICE MACHINE 16A. 120V, 1PH 20/1 KA=11 c «
% 08V.3PH KA-32 Tl - Mr. Paul Child
ﬁ 4 TEA BREWER 4A. 120V. 1PH 20/1 KA-9 A r. Paul Childers
GF HOOD FaN' 15,34 NOTE 2 Savannah Pizza Pie Co.
30721 (PCU-1) — PO Box 13826
N4-4 A 30 Savannah, GA 31416
KA-1 |
a SN e g - N NOTES:
HWC ,
J 1 KA-22\ ¢ 0 cobLeR AV 1/8 \ A. PROVIDE RECEPTACLE TO MATCH PLUG. J
LIGHTS Y === Tl B. MAKE ALL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY COOLER PROVIDER.
F
; W/‘ﬁ’ S kAN k-3 C. CONNECT TO UNIT WITH SEALTITE FLEX.
-ND. 10
. 3 20A
H FAN s KA=5 || M H
s 3 (15/3)) il
Za NATE| 3§
EVAPORATOR 20A ] TV DA-5 I NO SCALE
2 As115V,1PH &9 / , , 3
H NOTE H12 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE | |
. _~FOR KITCHEN OA ]
L PRINTER. V. 2 s
KA-16 | VERIFY KA-13 N-COORD INATE HEIGHT
LOCATION WITH OWNER
G .CM NOTE g er A L MOUNT BELOW G
48" UR el 3 COUNTER FOR TELEPHONE/FAX
NOTE 2, = KA-21.25 : NOTE 8
| N NOTE 6 KA-214 [_ }—NOTE 8 >
NOTE 5 2 -> > o
T @ 11 1 © o . [q V] I —
DA-18.24 = L35 TJu o
FOR . Ix @ s w
F P ——1—A HOOD e “o_« m=Z 3.
KA-17 LOCATE IN CABINET ABOVE . <3EY 955 X Tw
N KA-18 FOR HUB. CPU AND CATV 52 T8x-a = il
5 O [~~~ 5 SYSTEM NOTE 4. SEE o 12558 —o3 o
| KA=12| 1 RISER ON SHEET E301. - <z IyOuwd vt Sut i
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DISCONNECT EXISTING FEEDER. DISTRIBUTION PANEL DA - SEE SCHEDULE ON SHEET E301 O ”y092700
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P
La,
associates
architects
102 East Liberty Street, No.108
Savannah, Georgia 31401
M SCHEDULE PANELBOARD DA T 912_349_51169
MAINS VOLTAGE PHASE | WIRE MOUNTING F 912.349.5119
400A MB 120/208 3 4 FLUSH www lyncharch.com
— CIR. | TRIP/ CONNECTED LOAD KVA TRIP/| | CIR.
# |POLE| | KVA DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION KVA | |POLE #
1 20/1 1.40 DINING RECEPTACLES KITCHENS LIGHTS 1.50 20/1 2
L 3 20/1 1.40 KITCHEN RECEPTACLES DINING TRACK LIGHTS 1.60 20/1 4
5 20/1 0.80 TV BATHROOM LIGHTS 0.60 20/1 6
7 20/1 0.80 TV DINING FANS 0.80 20/1 8
9 20/1 0.60 GENERAL RECEPTACLES ILLUMINATED SIGNS 0.60 20/1 10
| 11 20/1 0.40 BATHROOM RECEPTACLES MAIN DINING RECEPTACLES 0.80 20/1 12 You r Pie
13 | 20/1 SPARE SPARE 20/1 14 S h
15 | 20/1 SPARE SPARE 20/1 16 avanna
K 17 | 20/1 SPARE DATA 1.00 20/1 18
19 |200/3| | 18.00 WH-1 SPARE 20/1 20 Mr. Paul Childers
Savannah Pizza Pie Co.
21 — 18.00 (54 KW) SPARE 20/1 22 PO Box 13826
23 — 18.00 DATA 1.00 20/1 24 Savannah, GA 31416
| 25 60/3 410 HP-1 PANEL KA 6.70 100/3 26
27 — 410 (42.6 MCA) 7.00 — 28
29 — 410 7.40 — 30
J 31 | 35/3 3.26 AHU-1 SPACE /3 32
33 — 3.26 (34 MCA) — 34
3B | — 326 — 36
37 /3 SPACE SPACE /3 38
— R — . 39 | — — 40
, , WALL OUTLET Nl — — 42
1
: EHE,'}'ER ~—" COORDINATE MIN. BREAKER AIC: 10,000 A 36.6 36.6 37.4 | TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD | 1105
H 1 ! EXACT LOCATION NOTES 36.6 36.6 37.4 | TOTAL DEMAND LOAD 1105
o1 WITH OWNER
- e .
! PRINTER ' —CONDUIT
f e mmm - - STUB UP
G
2 CAT SE L
U 1 \E
e
— ..t/ phhammmmm=m==; N @ meeseseses=s=== l
Oli'T?gIST : HUB IN '
A N
OF SALE : CABINET FIREWALL r--=G---2 SCHEDULE PANELBOARD KA
F ; : MAINS VOLTAGE PHASE | WIRE MOUNTING
. mEmemsmepe=== Eees----=- : 100  MLO 120/208 3 4 FLUSH
L TO DEMARC
_J_J COORDINATE
J2 s - . \g é TH SESV ICE CIR. | TRIP/ CONNECTED LOAD KVA TRIP/ | | CIR.
- > CAT SE 7 I~ OVIDE # |POLE| | KVA DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION KVA| | POLE | | #
—2 CAT S5E (TYP OF 2)
1 20/2 0.82 WALK-IN COOLER MIXER 1.66 20/2 2
e ———— =-=i
PRINTER : 3 - 0.82 (7.8 A) (12 A) 1.66 - 4
E e e e e e oo ] 5 15/2 0.55 GELATO CASE REACH-IN FREEZER 2.08 20/2 6
7 - 055 (1100 W) (20 A) 2.08 8 o
9 |20/ 1,50 TEA BREWER REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR 0.96 20/1 10 Revisions
11 20/1 1.60 ICE MACHINE ; REFRIGERATED PREP TABLE 2.73 30/1 12 N .
: o Date Description
| 13 20/1 0.48 | REGRIGERATED COUNTERTOP UNIT DISH WASHER 1.44 20/1 14
TELEPHONE /F AX 15 20/1 1.20 WARMING CABINET REFRIGERATED MERCHANDISER 0.70 20/1/GF 16
OUTLET BELOW WA 4 }— 17 [ 20/1 | | 048 PIZZA OVEN HOOD LIGHT 1.00 20/1 18
D COUNTER \L 19 ST |* SHUNT TRIP SHUNT TRIP * ST 20
CONDUIT 21 20/1 1.00 POS COOLER LIGHTS 0.40 20/1 22
STuB uP 23 25/1 1.68 BEV ERAGE DISPENSER SPARE 20/1 24
25 20/1 1.00 POS SPARE 20/1 26
- 27 | 2011 SPARE SPARE 20/1 28
29 | 20/1 SPARE SPARE 20/1 30
31 15/3 0.32 SF-1 PCU-1 0.53 15/3 32
c 33 - 0.32 (2.7 A) (4.4 A) 0.53 - 34
NOT E S- 35 ] 032 053 ] 36 . .
]
37 /3 SPACE SPACE /3 38 DraWIng Tltle
C1. 2Rg¥éDE E’U'}IETH;U'S ?OéEsCAgDEgO?gHITE EOR BéT/%{CT)ELgPBONE 39 - - 40
YSTEM. EXTEND CA ABL M EACH LOCATION SHOWN.
. “ | - - 42 DETAILS AND
C2. PROVIDE ODUTLET BOXES WITH IDENTIFIED JACKS AS REQUIRED. MIN. BREAKER AIC: 10,000 A 8.9 9.1 11.0 | TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD | 28.94 PANEL SCHEDULES
C3. LABEL EACH JACK AND CABLE AT EACH END. TEST ALL CABLES NOTES: |* SHUNT TRIP BREAKER 6.1 6.3 7.4 | TOTAL DEMAND LOAD 19.84
B AND SUBMIT CABLE TEST REPORTS. COORDINATE INSTALLATION
WITH OWNERS REP. CONTACT JEFF ISENBERG AT RETAIL CONTROL
SOLUTIONS (770) 825-0365 OR (678) 478-3120. Scale AS NOTED
Date July 30, 2010
Project No. 0927.00
Drawing No.
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
A1 RETAIL SALES SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM | A11 PANEL SCHEDULES
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 | 09 | 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 | 20
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01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
i LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS DESIGN CONDITIONS AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES
ABBREVIATION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION
INSIDE OUTSIDE SYMBOL ||LocATION| FUNCTION TYPE SURFACE L
SINGLE LINE DUCT AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNIT AREA HEAT.| COOLING |HEAT COOL ING d,
B +~ FLEXIBLE DUCT A/C ABOVE CEILING : CEILING SUPPLY PREGISTER LAY-IN
DB F|DB F|wB F|DB F|DB F|wB F
> DUCT TRANSITION AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT WALL SUPPLY |LOUVERED FACE | SURFACE MNT I_YN( :I_l
ALL ALL 70 75 63 24 q7 79
N ¢ ROUND AD DUCT ACCESS DOOR WALL RETURN | LOUVERED FACE| SURFACE MNT associates
— DIRECTION OF FLOW BTUH BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR S tehitects
B T STAT ® THERMOSTAT CLG CEILING DIRECTION OF BLOW
CTE CONNECT TO EXISTING
DN DOWN BOL/TYPE.SEE - 4-WAY 102 East Liberty Street, No.108
CIFICATIONS Savannah, Georgia 31401
M DWGS DRAWINGS DESCRIPTION T 912.349.5116
EF EXHAUST FAN NECK SIZE - e . 3-WAY F 912.349.5119
ELEC ELECTRIC GENERAL NOTES: M T www.lyncharch.com
| EXH EXHAUST 1. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. X l
EXIST EXISTING 2. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. INSTALL ALL SPACE THERMOSTATS. HUMIDISTATS AND AIR OUANTITY CEM —* OR - 2-WAY
GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE SENSORS 54 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
L P HEAT PUMP 3. DUCT SIZES SHOWN ARE ACTUAL INSIDE DIMENSIONS. l l
HVAC HEATING VENTILATING & AIR CONDITIONING 4. FLEXIBLE OR ROUND DUCT SHALL BE CONNECTED TO RECTANGULAR OR SQUARE DUCT 1 -WAY
MAX o MM WITH A SPIN-IN COLLAR WITH SCOOP AND DAMPER. >
H MIN MINIMUM 5. INSTALL TURNING VANES IN ALL 45 AND 9@ DEGREE MITERED ELBOWS. Y Pi
our rFie
PCU POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT S anah
SF SUPPLY FAN avanna
K
TYP TYPICAL Savannah Pizza Pie Co.
PO Box 13826
Savannah, GA 31416
J
SYMBOL AHU-1 /+P-1 SYMBOL EF-1 EF-2
H TYPE HORZONTAL TYPE CABINET CABINET
TOTAL CFM 4000 CFM 15 75
MINIMUM OUTSIDE EXTERNAL STATIC FOR SCHEDULE OF GREASE HOQD.
. AIR. CFM 355 PRESSURE. IN. H20 0.375 0.375 POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT AND
EXTERNAL STATIC SUPPLY FAN SEE HOOD DETAILS
PRESSURE. IN. H,0 0.5 MAXIMUM SONES 1.5 1.5 ON SHEETS M201 THROUGH M206
s ATk RCAPACITY. 121,120 MAXIMUM FAN SPEED. RPM --- -
R L aTUR 91,460 MAXIMUM TIP SPEED. FPM --- ---
- MAX IMUM QUTLET
H o ENT. AIR DB. °F 76 NELOCITY» FPM — o
é ENT. AIR WB. °F 64 MAXIMUM MOTOR WATTS 80 80
(& ]
. “T‘E'm?Mo?UCT'ON - DRIVE DIRECT DIRECT
?Eﬂ? .AM? IENT 95 LOCATION RESTROOM RESTROOM
MINMUM ELECTRICAL
(SEASONAL) EER 12 CHARACTERISTICS SEE ELEC DWGS SEE ELEC DWGS
g(T]lTjﬁ.hRCAPACITY 79490 REMARKS
ENT. AIR DB. °F 63.6
E e
= | LVG. AIR DB. °F 82 ..
£ VBIENT AR Revisions
TEMP.. °F 24 No Date Description
] MINIMUM COP 3.3
.— | CAPACITY. KW 1.5
D 55
<t T
NO. OF STAGES 1
LOCATION
— ELECTRICAL
CHARACTERISTICS SEE ELEC DWGS
REMARKS
C
Drawing Title
L SCHEDULES -
B
Scale AS NOTED
Date
Project No. 0927.00
Drawing No.
A MOO1
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GENERAL HVAC:

- A. THE MECHANICAL EGQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES:

1. THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2006 EDITION WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS.

2. THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2006 EDITION WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS.

3. THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONVERSATION CODE 2006 EDITION WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS.
B. THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

1. NFPA STANDARD 7@, NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

. NFPA STANDARD 9@A, INSTALLATION OF AIR CONDITIONING AND VENTILATING SYSTEMS.

2
3. NFPA STANDARD 99, HEALTH CARE FACILITIES.
4

. NFPA STANDARD 101, CODE FOR SAFETY OF LIFE FROM FIRE IN BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES.

TEST AND BALANCE:

FI

MEO®E D

AIR

M THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM TEST AND BALANCE ON THE AIR AND WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS.

INSTRUMENTS USED FOR BALANCING SHALL HAVE BEEN CALIBRATED WITHIN 6 MONTHS PRIOR TO THE BALANCING OF THE SYSTEMS.
ALL INSTRUMENTS REGUIRED TO BALANCE THE SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE CONTRACTOR’'S EXPENSE.

NAL READINGS SHALL BE SET WITH -5% TO +10@7 OF DESIGN CONDI TIONS.

ANY DEVIATIONS FROM DESIGN DATA SHALL BE EXPLAINED IN THE REPORT - POSSIBLE REASONS FOR AND SOLUTIONS TO.
REPORT SHALL BE SIGNED AND DATED BY BALANCE ENGINEER.
TEST AND BALANCE SHALL NOT BE PERFORMED UNTIL SYSTEM INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE.

DISTRIBUTION:

A. GE
1.

2-
3-

4,

1.

2-
3.

Cl FL

D. K

E EI F

1

NERAL

DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF LOCK FORMING QUALITY GALVANIZED STEEL SHEETS. GALVANI ZED COATING SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 1.25 OUNCES ( TOTAL FOR BOTH SIDES) PER SOUARE FOOT OF SHEET.

DUCTWORK SHALL BE SGUARE, RECTANGULAR, ROUND, OR FLAT OVAL, AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWI NGS.

TURNING VANES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL 90 DEGREE SOUARE AND RECTANGULAR ELBOWS AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS SHOWN ON
THE DRAWINGS. [N ANY SUPPLY, RETURN OR EXHAUST AIR DUCTWORK WITH VELOCITIES OF 1800 FPM OR HIGHER, THE TURNING
VANES SHALL BE THE DOUBLE THICKNESS TYPE, WITH VANES WELDED TO THE RUNNERS AND RUNNERS WELDED TO THE DUCT.
DUCTWORK SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AND CONSTRUCTED IN THE FOLLOWING SMACNA PRESSURE CLASSES, OR 1587 OF THE SCHEDULED
FAN S.P., WHICHEVER 1S GREATER:

SYSTEM OR ZONE PRESSURE CLASS

SUPPLY AIR DUCTWORK FROM AIR HANDLER
RETURN DUCTWORK

EXHAUST DUCTWORK ( GENERAL BUILDING)
KI TCHEN HOOD EXHAUST DUCTWORK

[ Y

HANNN

B. GALVANIZED STEEL DUCTWORK

EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED OTHERWISE, HEREIN OR ON THE DRAWINGS, DUCT CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE

SMACNA HVAC DUCT CONSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR PRESSURE CLASSES SPECIFIED HEREINBEFORE.

ALL GALVANI ZED AREAS DAMAGED BY WELDING SHALL BE COATED WITH RUST INHIBITIVE ALUMINUM PAINT.

ROUND AND FLAT OVAL DUCTWORK SHALL BE SPIRAL LOCK-SEAM CONSTRUCTION, EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS:

A. CONCEALED ROUND DUCT UP TO 12° IN DIAMETER IN PRESSURE CLASS 2° SHALL BE LONGI TUDINAL SEAM CONSTRUCTI ON.

B. ROUND DUCTS 61" AND LARGER IN DIAMETER SHALL BE LONGI TUDINAL SEAM CONSTRUCTION WITH FUSION WELDED BUTT SEAMS. SECTIONS
SUPPLIED IN LENGTHS GREATER THAN FOUR FEET SHALL HAVE ANGLE I[RON RINGS WELDED TO THE DUCT ON FOUR FOOT CENTERS ( MAXIMUM).
WELDING OF THE ANGLE RING TO DUCT SHALL APPLY NOT LESS THAN ONE INCH OF WELD FOR EACH FOOT OF ANGLE RING.

C. FEABEBVSLT?UgEASéZES NOT AVAILABLE IN SPIRAL LOCK SEAM CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE LONGI TUDINAL SEAM CONSTRUCTION WITH FUSION
WEL u MS.

ROUND AND FLAT OVAL FITTINGS SHALL BE FUSION WELDED BUTT SEAM TYPE WITH ALL WELDS CONTINUOUS ALONG SEAMS. ALL DIVIDED FLOW

FITTINGS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED AS SEPARATE FITTINGS - TAP COLLARS WELDED INTO SPIRAL DUCT SECTIONS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. ALL DIVIDED
FLOW FITTINGS 12* AND SMALLER SHALL HAVE RADIUSED ENTRANCE PRODUCED BY MACHINE OR PRESS FORMING; ALL DIVIDED FLOW FITTINGS

14" AND LARGER SHALL HAVE CONICAL ENTRANCE PRODUCED BY MACHINE OR PRESS FORMING. ALL DIVIDED FLOW ENTRANCES SHALL BE

FREE OF WELD BUILD UP, BURRS, AND IRREGULARITIES. FITTINGS SHALL BE THE SAME MANUFACTURER AS DUCTWORK.

PRE-INSULATED ROUND AND FLAT OVAL DUCTWORK SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED ABOVE. [N ADDITION, DUCTWORK SHALL HAVE 2° OF FIBERGLASS

DUCT INSULATION SANDWICHED BETWEEN OUTER CASING AND SOLID INNER GALVANIZED STEEL LINER.

DUCT SEALANT SHALL BE A U.L. LISTED SYNTHETIC LATEX BASE MASTIC OR MINERAL IMPREGNATED WOVEN FIBER TAPE WITH ADHESI VE.

DUCT SEALING COMPOUNDS SHALL BE LOW VOC TYPE WITH A MAXIMUM VOC EMISSION OF 250 GRAMS PER LI TER

A. SEALANT SHALL HAVE FIRE HAZARD CLASSIFICATION PER ASTM E84 OF FLAME SPREAD-5 AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT-@.

EXI BLE DUCTWORK

1. INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE CLASS 1 AIR DUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 181 AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH NFPA 90A AND 90B. INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL CONSIST OF AN INNER FILM

LAYER FOR MINIMUM WORKING PRESSURE OF 6° WG. BONDED TO A STEEL OR ALUMINUM SPRING WIRE
HELI X, FIBERGLASS INSULATION, AND A VAPOR BARRIER JACKET. [INSULATION SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM
C-VALUE OF .23 BTU/HR/SO. FT./DEGREE F. AT 75 DEGREES F. MEAN TEMPERATURE. VAPOR BARRIER
JACKET SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM VAPOR TRANSMISSION RATE OF @.1 GRAINS/SO. FT./HR/INCH HG (PERM .,
THE ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLAME AND SMOKE RATING OF 25/50 PER ASTM E84 AND NFPA 255,
MINIMUM WORKING PRESSURE FOR DUCT PRESSURE CLASS 4° AND BELOW SHALL BE 6° WG. INSULATED
FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE THERMOFLEX OR APPROVED EQUAL.

I TCHEN HOOD EXHAUST DUCTWORK
1. EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED OTHERWISE, HEREIN, OR ON THE DRAWINGS, DUCT CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REGUI REMENTS
OF NFPA 96 WITH ALL WELDED JOINTS AND SEAMS.
2. DUCTWORK SHALL BE CARBON STEEL NOT LESS THAN @. 054 INCHES OR STAINLESS STEEL NOT LESS THAN @.043 INCHES IN THICKNESS.
3. JOINTS IN DUCTWORK SHALL BE ELECTRIC WELDED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL RODS. EXPOSED WELDED JOINTS SHALL BE
GROUND EVEN WITH ADJOINING MATERIAL SURFACES AND SHALL BE POLISHED

IRE DAMPERS SHALL BE FUSIBLE LINK TYPE TESTED FOR CLOSURE UNDER AIR FLOW, (I.E. DYNAMIC CLOSURE) CONFORMI NG

TO UL 555 AND LABELED FOR INSTALLATION IN FIRE RATED WALLS. FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE RUSKIN MODEL 1BD2 FRAME B
OR APPROVED EGUAL.

F. DUCT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE DOUBLE WALL CONSTRUCTION OF NOT LESS THAN 24 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET, WITH

INCH THICK NEOPRENE COATED FIBERGLASS INSULATION BETWEEN THE WALLS. DOORS SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS HINGE

- ON ONE SIDE AND CAM LATCH WITH STRIKER PLATE ON THE OTHER SIDE; DOORS WITH THE HEIGHT OVER 12 INCHES SHALL
HAVE NOT LESS THAN 2 CAM LATCHES WITH STRIKER PLATES. DOOR FRAME SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NOT LESS THAN 22
GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL AND SHALL HAVE KNOCK OVER EDGES FOR SECURING TO DUCT. THE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL

BE DOUBLE GASKETED TO PROVIDE SEALS FROM THE DOOR TO THE FRAME AND FROM THE FRAME TO THE DUCT. ACCESS
DOORS SHALL BE RUSKIN MODEL ADH2 OR APPROVED EQUAL.

INSULATION FOR HVAC SYSTEMS:

- A. FI
FO
IN
PE
AP

B. M
co
8
SH
T0
SH
NF

BERGLASS BLANKET INSULATION ON SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE FIBROUS GLASS BLANKET TYPE DESIGNED
R USE ON SURFACES UP TO 250 F WITH A FACTORY APPLIED ALUMINUM FOIL AND KRAFT VAPOR BARRIER JACKET.
SULATION SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DENSITY OF 1.0 LB/CU. FT. AND A MAXIMUM CONDUCTIVITY OF @.26 BTU/IN.
R SO.FT. PER DEGREE F PER HOUR AT 75°F MEAN TEMPERATURE. INSULATION SHALL BE KNAUF DUCTWRAP OR
PROVED EQUAL. INSULATION THICKNESS SHALL BE 2°.

NERAL FIBER INSULATION SHALL BE USED ON KI TCHEN HOOD EXHAUST DUCTWORK. INSULATION SHALL BE RIGID MINERAL WOOL BOARD
NFORMING TO ASTM C 612 DESIGNED FOR USE ON SURFACES UP TO 180@ F . INSULATION SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DENSITY OF

LB. /CU. FT. AND A MAXIMUM CONDUCTIVITY OF @.42 BTU/IN. PER SO. FT. PER F PER HOUR AT 400 F MEAN TEMPERATURE. INSULATION
ALL BE OWENS CORNING OR APPROVED EQUAL. INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED ON 22 GAUGE SHEET METAL WITH ALL JOINTS BUTTED
GETHER. THE INSULATION AND SHEET METAL SHALL BE SPACED OFF EXHAUST DUCT 1° WITH NON COMBUSTIBLE SPACERS. INSULATION
SqugE SECURED TO SHEET METAL WITH WELD PINS AND WRAPPED WITH WIRE MESH. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

® PIPE INSULATION:

A. PIPE INSULATION FOR REFRIGERANT LINES AND CONDENSATE DRAIN LINES SHALL BE SELF SEALING, FLEXIBLE
CELLULAR, ELASTOMERIC TYPE CONFORMING TO ASTM C 534, DESINGED FOR US ON PIPES FROM -40°F TO 220°F.
B. INSULATION SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DENSITY OF 6 LB/CU. FT AND A MAXIMUM CONDUCTIVITY
] ('K’ VALUE) OF @.28 BTU/IN. PER SO. FT. PER °F PE HOUR AT 75°F MEAN TEMPERATURE
AND A MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE OF @.17 LB/S0O. FT.
C. ADHESIVES USED FOR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD WATERPROOF VAPOR RETARDER.
INSUALTION USED OUTDOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD UV-PROTECTION.

D. INSULATION SHALL BE ARMACELL AP/SS ARMAFLEX OR APPROVED EGUAL

AIR DEVICES:

A. TYPE ‘A’ CEILING DIFFUSER SHALL BE ALUMINUM WITH REMOVABLE PERFORATED FACE PANEL,
ADJUSTABLE DIFFUSION LOUVERS, OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER AND ROUND NECK. FACE PANEL
SHALL FIT 24X24 LAY-IN TEE BAR CEILING GRID. THROW PATTER SHALL BE FOUR WAY UNLESS
NOTED ON DRAWINGS. TYPE ‘A’ CEILING DIFFUSER SHALL BE TITUS PAS-AA OR APPROVED EGUAL.

B. TYPE ‘B’ SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS SHALL BE ALUMINUM WITH DOUBLE DEFLECTING INDIVIDUALLY
ADJUSTABLE HORI ZONTAL AND VERTICAL VANES AND FLAT MARGIN WITH GASKET. VERTICAL VANES
SHALL BE IN FRONT; VANE SPACING SHALL BE 3/4" (20MM) ON CENTER. REGISTERS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH STEEL OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER KEY OPERATED FROM FACE OF REGISTER.

TYPE ‘B’ REGISTERS SHALL BE TITUS 3@0F OR APPROVED EQGUAL.

C. TYPE 'C’ RETURN REGISTER SHALL BE ALUMINUM WITH FIXED HORIZONTAL VANES
AND FLAT MARGIN. VANE SPACING SHALL BE 3/4" (20MM) (MAXIMUM) ON CENTER. REGISTERS
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH STEEL OPPOSED BALDE DAMPERS KEY OPERATED FROM THE FACE
OF REGISTER. TYPE 'C’ SHALL BE TITUS 350F OR APPROVED EQUAL.

D. TYPE ‘D’ SUPPLY AIR REGISTER SHALL BE ALUMINUM WITH INDIVIDUALLY ADJUSTABLE HORI ZONTAL
AND VERTICAL VANES. VERTICAL VANES SHALL BE IN FRONT; VANE SPACING SHALL BE 3/4" (20MM) ON
CENTER. MARGIN SHALL BE CURVED TO FIT ROUND EXPOSED DUCT. REGISTER SHALL BE PROVIDED
WI TH STEEL OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER KEY OPERATED FROM FACE OF REGISTER. TYPE ‘D’ SHALL BE
TITUS S300 OR APPROVED EQUAL.

LOUVER:

A. LOUVER SHALL BE UNITED ENERTECH MODEL SFL 6" OR APPROVED EQUAL. LOUVER SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF 304 STAINLESS STEEL WITH A CLEAR ANODIZED FINISH. CAULK ALL ROUND
LOUVER FRAME TO MAKE INSTALLATION WATERTIGHT.

EXHAUST FANS:

A. FANS SHALL BE THE CEILING CENTRIFUGAL TYPE WITH INSULATED METAL HOUSING, BACK DRAFT DAMPER, AND
INTEGRAL EXHAUST GRILLE.

B. HOUSDING SHALL BE GALVINIZED STEEL WITH 1/.° THICK (MINIMUM) COATED FIBERGLAS INSULATION. INSULATION
SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM E84 AND NFPA 255 FOR MAXIMUM RATINGS OF FLAME - 25 AND SMOKE - 5@.

C. FAN WHEEL SHALL BE FORWARD CURVED CENTRIFUGAL TYPE WITH DIRECT DRI VE.

D. FAN MOTOR AND DRIVE SHALL BE MOUNTED ON VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

E. FANS SHALL BE GREENHECK MODEL SP OR APPROVED EQUAL.

F. WALL CAPS SHALL BE STEEL WITH BIRD SCREEN AND FACTORY APPLIED BAKED ENAMEL FINISH AND SHALL BE
GREENHECK MODEL WC OR APPROVED EQGUAL.

SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMPS:

A. BLOWER CASINGS SHALL BE HORI ZONTAL DRAW THROUGH ARRANGEMENT AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWI NGS.

B. CASING SHALL BE STEEL WITH INTERNAL REINFORCING FRAME AND FACTORY BAKE ENAMEL FINISH. FAN SHALL BE
DYNAMICALLY BALANCED AND RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMCA 21@. FAN BEARINGS SHALL HAVE GREASE FI TTINGS
ACCESSIBLE FROM OUTSIDE OF CASING WHILE UNIT IS OPERATING. REFRIGERANT COIL SHALL HAVE COPPER TUBE
AND ALLUMINUM FINS. FINS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY NODED TO THE TUBES. COIL PERFORMANCE SHALL BE RATED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARI 41@. COILS SHALL BE FACTORY PRESSURE TESTED. FILTER SHALL BE MANUFACTURERS
STANDARD 1 INCH THICK HIGH VELOCITY FLAT TYPE FILTER. FILTER SHALL CONFORM TO UL 90@ FOR CLASS I
CONSTRUCTION. DRAIN PAN SHALL BE FACTORY INSULATED GALVANIZED STEEL.

C. HEATING COIL SHALL BE MANUFACTURER’S STANDARD RESISTENCE ELECTRIC HEATING COIL.

D. HEAT PUMP UNITS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR OUTDOOR OPERATION HOUSING ALL HIGH SIDE COMPONENTS.
HEAT PUMP UNITS SHALL INCLUDE COMPRESSOR , CONDENSING COIL, CONDENSER FAN, MOTORS, CHARGI NG
VALVES, REVERSING VALVE AND CONTROLS. UNIT SHALL REQUIRE ONLY ONE ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTI ON.
COMPRESSOR SHALL BE RECIPROCATION HERMETIC TYPE WITH OIL PUMP, CRANKCASE HEATER, HIGH PRESSURE
LIMIT SWITCH AND RUBBER-IN-SHEAR VIBRATION I SOLATORS. COMPRESSOR MOTOR SHALL HAVE BOTH THERMAL
AND CURRENT OVERLOAD PROTECTION. CONDESER COIL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH COPPER TUBES AND
ALUMINUM FINS. FINS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY BONDED TO TUBES. COIL CAPACITY SHALL BE RATED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ARI 21@. CONDENSER FAN SHALL BE PROPELLOR TYPE WITH DRIECT DRI VE PERMENANTLY LUBRICATED MOTOR
AND FAN GUARD. FANS SHALL BE STATICALL AND DUNAMICALLY BALANCED AND RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMCA 210.

E. ENCLOSURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF GALVANIZED STEEL WITH BAKED ENAMEL FINISH. CONDENSER SECTION AIR
INTAKE AND DISCHARGE SHALL HAVE WIRE SCEEN GUARDS.

F. CONTROLS SHALL BE MOUNTED IN A SPERATE COMPARTMENT WITH HINGED COVER AND ACCESSIBLE FROM OUTSIDE
UNIT WHILE OPERATING. CONTROLS SHALL INCLUDE LINE TO 24 VOLT TRANSFORMER, COMPRESSOR AND FAN
CONTACTORS, LOW AMBIENT CONTRL FOR OPERATION TO @ DEGREES F AND OVERLAOD PROTECTION.

G. AIR HANDLER SHALL BE TRANE MODEL TWE120 OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH MATCHING HEAT PUMP UNIT TRANE TWAl20
OR APPROVED EQUAL.

SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS:

A. AIR HANDLING UNIT AHU-1/HP-1
1. AIR HANDLER SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY DURING OCCUPIED HOURS. UPON A RISE IN SPACE TEMPERATURE ABOVE
COOLING SET POINT THERMOSTAT MOUNTED IN THE SPACE SHALL CYCLE THE COMPRESSOR AS REQUIRED TO
MAINTAIN COOLING SET POINT. UPON A DROP IN SPACE TEMPERATURE BELOW HEATING SET POINT THE COMPRESSOR
SHALL CYCLE THE COMPRESSOR TO MAINTAIN HEATING SET POINT. UPON A FURTHER DROP IN SPACE TEMPERATURE
BELOW HEATING SET POINT OR IF CALLED FOR BY THE THERMOSTAT THE AUXILIARY STRIP HEAT SHALL BE ACTIVATED.
2. A DUCT MOUNTED SMOKED DETECTOR IN THE SUPPLY DUCT SHALL STOP THE UNIT UPON ACTI VATION.
THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL SEND A SIGNAL THE THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

B. EXHAUST FANS EF 1 AND 2
1. FANS SHALL BE INTERLOCKED WITH THE LIGHTS.

FOR SPECIFICATIONS OF GREASE HOOD.
POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT AND
SUPPLY FAN SEE HOOD DETAILS
ON SHEETS M201 THROUGH M206
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